F.N0.5/42/2014-PP-1
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(POLICY PLANNING DIVISION)
II1rd Floor, NDCC-II Building,
Jai Singh Road, New Delhi
Dated 16" July, 2014
Office Memorandum
Subject : Right to Information Act, 2005 — ( Compliance on suo motu
disclosure under Section 4 of RTT Act, 2005 — regarding

Attention is invited to DOPT’s guidelines on the above subject
issued by them vide their O.M. No.1/6/2011 — IR dated 15.4.2013 and
subsequent reminder dated 10.12.2013, received along with RTT Section’s
O.M. No. A-43020/38/2012-RTI (Part) dated 26" February 2014 addressed
to all the CPIOs in this Ministry for ensuring compliance.

2. As per para 1.4.1 of the above guidelines, all Public Authorities shall
proactively disclose RTI applicatéions and appeals received and their
responses, on the websites maintained by Public Authorities with search
facility bases on key words. RTI applications and appeals received and
their responses relating to the personal information of an individual may
not be disclosed, as they do not serve any public interest.

3. In compliance with the above guidelines, please find enclosed a hard
copy each of the RTI application dated 28.05.2014 of Shri Vikas Purohit,
D-202, Madhav Residency, Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382415 and the reply dated 15.07.2014 sent to the
applicant by the CPIO for proactive disclosure o the MHA website. A soft
copy of the same is also being sent to you on e mail.

-ﬁhe&ng MMQ}\
(Smt. Neelam Madan)

Section Officer (PP.I)
Shri Anurag Kumar

Section Officer (IT Cell)
Ministry of Home Affairs
North Block, New Delhi

iii) Copy for information to RTI Section, Ministry of Home Affairs. North Block,
New Delhi.

Copy to File No. 5/13/2014 — PP.I
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Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

@ Pf gl New Delhi, Dated- 30.06.2014.
j)'“d y giii OFFICE MEMORANDUM 1€ £ JUL 204

Subject: Transfer of application of Shri Vikash Purohi
to Information Act, 2005. _

*****

t under the Right

. "
S letter dategifQ,_O_{S._ZQM‘_ﬁ
§ of Shri Vikash Purohit ™~

Reference is invited to Coord -l Secion’
transferring herewith two RTI online application
under the RT] Act, 2005.

2.  itis stated that the information sought by
“details of documents destroyed by fire in last
Departments of Central Government” is not compiled by any particular
Department/Division/V\/ing of the Ministry of Home Affairs. However, for

providing the information in respect of Ministry of Home Affairs (P), the
application is %eing forwarded to alt CPIO0s in this Ministry. / 1
it

%,%};'- fﬁw —
(V.K. Raj4n)
Dy. Secretary (E¥&/CPIO

the applicant regarding
ten years in various

Encl: As above.

[V
L

Allthe CPIOs in the Ministry of Haome Affairs (P)

Copy for information to-

Shri Vikash Purohit,
D-202, Madhav Residency,

Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar

Ahmedabad - 382 415,

i

wedeey BRI 1 Cowe. &Lm’\}—m-&__jﬁd;,.




Re  tDetails

Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :

Address :

State
Phone No

Emall

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Name :

Letter No. :

 https://rti onfine.gov.inf’RTlMiS/NODAL’RTlDetaiIs.php‘?reg='.Y8rtvz... :

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

I\/IHOME/R/2014/80465 Date of 28/05/2014 1
- Receipt : ;

Electronically Transferred I ¢ English ;

from Other Public a;guage to .

Authority equest :

Vlkas Purohlt Gender Male

D- 202 Madhav Res1dency, Beh]nd Tejendra Prasad Soc1ety Vlrat Naga.l
Ahmedabad Pm 382415 ’

Indla
+9I 906”084268

Country
Mobile No :

GUJarat
Not Prowded
VIkaSpllI‘Ohltjl@ gmal com

Educatmn Graduate

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Mode(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

Urban
Status
Not Prowded Letter Datc Not Provided
CltlZeﬂShlp Indian
Status
0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment
Hard Copy R ¢ T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
Pertai‘:gutf)s- US(COORD 1),
" Addl.Charge
Dear Sir,

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions

taken o recover those documents

6/26/2014 12:08 PM




Re "iest Details

https://rtionline.gov. i/ RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails phpPreg= n0fTy...

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
. . hﬂ{OME/Rf2014/80466 Date of 28/05/2014
Registration No. : ;
Receipt : ;
B Electronically Transferred L ¢ English |
Type of Receipt : from Other Public al;iutge to'
Authorlty quest : E
Name V1kas Purohn Gender Male ;
Addres D-202, Madhav Resudency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad Somety V1rat Nagar
Ahmedabad Pm 382415

State Gu_}arat Country Indla - ‘

Phone No : Not Prowdsd Moblle No +91 9067084268

Emall

vmaspurohitjl@gmaﬂ com

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Educatmn Graduate
Status

Urban

Letter No. :

Not Provided Letter Date : Not Prm 1ded

Is Requester Below No

Poverty Llne ?:

Amount Paid: °

Citizenship Indian
Status

Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

1 RANN
Mode(s) of information Hard Cop; Request T RAJW\JD I\AIR
Supply : Pertains to : US(COORD D), 3
- Addl.Charge
Dear Sir, [

Information Sought :

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
-in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
taken to recover those documents

6/26/2014 12:11 PM




on History

higtps://rtionline, gov.in-’RT!MISfNODAUprintﬁhistory.php?reg=Y8rwz...

o
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80465 ' >

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTIREQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purchit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in

last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTI reply sent as per PDF fie attached
Date of

. i B

Action Actaon Taken By Remarks

28/0512014 Nodal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD I, Addl.Charge

19/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
NAR, US(COORD
),
Addl.Charge-(CPIO)

Print

6/26/2014 12:13 PM



jon History

https://rtionline. gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?reg=n0fT" Y.

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80466

Applicant Name
Text of Application

- Reply of Application
SN. __Action Taken
1 RTIREQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPID

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purchit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of docurnents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTI reply sent as per PDF file attached

Date_e of Action Taken By . Remarks

Action
28/05/2014 Nedal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodat Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD I, Addl.Charge

19/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US{COORD

1,
Addl.Charge-(CP10O)

Print

6/26/2014 12:12 PM
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By Speed Post
Timebound/RTI Matter

No.5/42/2014-PP-1
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralay
Policy Planning Division/Niti Niyejan Prabhag

4l
3" Floor, NDCC-1! Building,
Jai Singh Road, New Delhi

Dated the 15th July, 2014

To
- ‘ I (Y
Xe¥" _ Shri Vikas Purohit, el
[@W/ D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,

Virat Nagar,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382415

Sub:- Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your two identical online RTI applications dated 28.05.2014,
copies of which have been received in this Division on 8.07.2014 from Shri V.K.
Rajan, Deputy Secretary (E) & CPIO in this Ministry alongwith his O.M. No. A-
43020/01/2014-RT1 dated 4™ July, 2014 on the above subject, addressed to ail the
CPIOs in this Ministry for providing information to you. A copy of the aforesaid
O.M. has also been sent to you for information by Shri V.K. Rajan.

2. Insofar as work of this Division under the purview of the undersigned is
concerned, the information asked for by you in your above RTI applications, may
please be treated as ‘NIL’,

Yours faithfully,

Director (PP-1) & CPIO

m ~ Copy for information to : -

Shit VK. Rajan, Deputy Secretary (E) & CPIO, Ministry of Home Affairs.
North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. his O.M.No. A-43020/01/2014 — RTI dated 4™ July.
2014, ‘

[
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